FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: T634.111.101

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents:

Please record the attached original signed documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying partie(ies):

Jerry C. Tyree

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Target Brands, Inc. 1000 Nicollet Mall Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛄 Assignment 🛄 Merger	
X Other: Confirmation of Assignment	
Execution Date(s): September 13, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).
10/889,964). 77005
Additional number(s) attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
Customer No. 025281 William M. Hienz III	Enclosed
Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471
Suite 2250	8. Deposit Account No. 500471
100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	

Name of Person Signing: William M. Hienz III

Date: September 15, 2005

Signature:

september 15, 2005

700210700

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 016807 FRAME: 0747

Attorney Docket No. T634.111.101

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry C. Tyree ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a FORKLIFT GUARD, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 10/889,964, filed July 13, 2004.

Whereas, Target Brands, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and desires to record its ownership with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

Now, therefore, the undersigned authorized representative of Assignee, Stephen C. Lee, confirms Assignee's ownership in view of the attached true and correct copies of documents (four (4) pages) signed and referenced by Assignor on September 30, 1996.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as dated

below.

Stephen C. Lee Senior Intellectual Property Counsel Target Brands, Inc.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me ____, 2005. this 3 day of Left

Notary Public

Notary Seal

JILL ANDREA BURTON Notary Public-Minnesoto Ny Commission Expires Ja Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commis

RECORDED: 09/15/2005